### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334243

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard A. Erdey, M.D., Inc.		10/31/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Erdey Searcy Eye Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 McNaughten Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43213	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900172	I CAN SEE CLEARLY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033571959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-357-1950

Email: thomasp@tjpatlaw.com

Thomas J. Perkowski, ESQ., PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 22 Thorndal Circle

Address Line 4: Darien, CONNECTICUT 06820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Perkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Perkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NameChangeErdeySearcyEyeGroupInc#page1.tif source=NameChangeErdeySearcyEyeGroupInc#page2.tif source=NameChangeErdeySearcyEyeGroupInc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0726



DATE: 12/07/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200534003292

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SCHOTTENSTEIN, ZOX & DUNN CO., LPA 250 WEST STREET ATTN: HEIDI BOWMAN COLUMBUS, OH 43215-2538

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

888971

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ERDEY SEARCY EYE GROUP, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200534003292



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of December, A.D. 2005.

Ohio Secretary of State



## Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedit	te this Form: (Select One)
Mail For	m to one of the Following:
Yes	PO Box 1390
Ш,e	Columbus, OH 43216
*** Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 🚥
	PO Box 1028
<b>√</b> No	Columbus OH 43216

#### Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION	(2) Domestic Non-Profit	
Amended (122-AMAP)	Amendment	Amended	Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box check	ed above.	
Name of Corporation	Richard A. Erdey, M.D., Inc.		
Charter Number	888971		
Name of Officer	Richard A. Erdey, M.D.		
l'itle	President	***	
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	shareholders	irectors (non-p	rofit amended articles only)
members was duly calle	ed and held on		
	(D	late)	
at which mosting a guarum	was present in person or by proxy, b	and upon the guerran	
rote was cast which entitle		ased upon the quorum pi % as the voting power of t	
oto trad dubt trinon critigo	a mon to exercise	o do the voting power or t	ne corporation,
In a writing signed by a		lors (non-profit amended art	
	e entitled to the notice of a meeting or	such other proportion no	t less than a majority as the
articles of regulations o	r bylaws permit.		
<del></del>			
	ox is checked.		
lause applies if amended b			
		the second one be	harantan a
Resolved, that the following	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede
Resolved, that the following			by adopted to supercede
Resolved, that the following	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede
	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede
Resolved, that the following	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede
Resolved, that the following	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede
Resolved, that the following and take the place of the ex	amended articles of incorporations t		by adopted to supercede

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0728 

FIRST:	The name of the	corporation is:	Erdey Searcy Eye Group, I	nc.
SECON	D: The place in the S	State of Ohio whe	re its principal office is located is in	the City of:
	(city, village or townsh	ip)	(count	y)
THIRD:	The purposes of t	he corporation ar	e as follows:	
		4-11		
	L			
OURTH	i: The number of sh		orporation is authorized to have outs not apply to box (2))	tanding is:
REQUIRED Must be authorized (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)		an Ohio c By:	Erdey, M.D., Inc., orporation Color and A. Erdey, M.D.	
(Dec manacaons)	,	Authorized Re	oresentative	Date
		Authorized Re	presentative	Date
		Authorized Re	presentative	Date
		Authorized Re	presentative	Date

541

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: May 2002